Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/27/2023

6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023

6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023

6/27/2023

6/27/2023

6/27/2023

6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023

RMP23-001564
RMP23-001565

515 W RAND RD
2202 OAK LN

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1693 ALGONQUIN RD
1450 GOLF RD

1551 ALGONQUIN RD

4801 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

COURTHOUSE
4702 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
900 CARNEGIE ST
APPROX LOC:108

KIMBERRY CT

APPROX LOC: S OLD
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4023
BLUEBIRD LN

2800 CENTRAL RD
3401 WELLINGTON CT

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2704 SCHOOL DR

2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4722 ARBOR DR

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP
DOMESTIC
THEFT

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CODE 2

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/28/2023 10:59:33 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/27/2023

6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023

6/27/2023
6/27/2023

6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023

6/27/2023
6/27/2023

6/27/2023

6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023
6/27/2023

RMP23-001567

RMP23-001566

RMP23-001568

RMP23-001569
RMP23-001570

RMP23-001571

RMP23-001572

RMP23-001573

4025 ALGONQUIN RD
4025 ALGONQUIN RD
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2901
CENTRAL RD

123 HONEYSUCKLE CT

APPROX LOC:5001
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2850 GOLF RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

3005 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

2400 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

2100(2300) BLK KIRCHOFF
RD

4845 ALEXANDRA CT
4810 WOODCLIFF CT
2775 ALGONQUIN RD
2101 HICKS RD

3001 GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC:2504
ALGONQUIN RD

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRESPASSING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT
EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/28/2023 10:59:33 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/27/2023 QISPROX LOC:1410 GOLF WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023 4331 HOOVER ST AMBULANCE CALL
6/27/2023 RMP23-001575 3607 BLUEBIRD LN FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023 RMP23-001576 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION
6/27/2023 3201 PHEASANT DR CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
6/27/2023 1301 MEIJER DR 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023 KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM SPECIAL

GROVE RD
6/27/2023 2301 KIRCHOFF RD LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023 2403 CEDAR ST DOMESTIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023 2550 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023 4726 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/28/2023 10:59:33 AM



