



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/27/2023		515 W RAND RD	PREMISES CHECK	
6/27/2023		2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/27/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		1450 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		1551 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		4801 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		COURTHOUSE	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/27/2023	RMP23-001564	4702 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023	RMP23-001565	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023		900 CARNEGIE ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023		APPROX LOC:108 KIMBERRY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
6/27/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023		APPROX LOC:4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/27/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/27/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/27/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		2704 SCHOOL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/27/2023		2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/27/2023	RMP23-001567	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	
6/27/2023	RMP23-001566	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023		APPROX LOC:2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023		123 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/27/2023		APPROX LOC:5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023	RMP23-001568	2850 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	
6/27/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023	RMP23-001569	1800 WINNETKA CIR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023	RMP23-001570	EUCLID AVE / N WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023	RMP23-001571	3005 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023	RMP23-001572	2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023		2100(2300) BLK KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023		4810 WOODCLIFF CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		2775 ALGONQUIN RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023	RMP23-001573	2101 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023		3001 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/27/2023		APPROX LOC:2504 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/27/2023		APPROX LOC:1410 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023		4331 HOOVER ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/27/2023	RMP23-001575	3607 BLUEBIRD LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/27/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023	RMP23-001576	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
6/27/2023		3201 PHEASANT DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
6/27/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/27/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
6/27/2023		2301 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		2403 CEDAR ST	DOMESTIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		2550 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/27/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT